

2025CPT.03.07.10311, 2025CPT.03.07.20311

TIP NO

16.710 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING
VARIOUS ROUTES IN DUPLIN COUNTY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			122,000.00
				Lump Sum		
0002	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) STATE FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	2,057 CY	80.00	164,560.00
0003	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (STATE FURNISHED BORROW)	35 SMI	3,050.00	106,750.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	568 TON	120.00	68,160.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	855 SY	14.00	11,970.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	120 SY	26.00	3,120.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	7,271 SY	9.00	65,439.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	6,943 TON	62.00	430,466.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,885 TON	70.00	1,041,950.00
0010	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	20 TON	90.00	1,800.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,528 TON	560.00	855,680.00
0012	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	4,111 TON	113.00	464,543.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
0014	3001000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTEN TYPE TL-3	7 EA	21,000.00	147,000.00
0015	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	117 EA	44.00	5,148.00
0016	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL (GENERIC)	975 LF	26.50	25,837.50
0017	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & RESET EXISTING GUARDRAIL (GENERIC)	425 LF	6.75	2,868.75
0018	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT BCT-1 (GENERIC)	7 EA	40.00	280.00
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,536 SF	6.43	9,876.48
0020	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	2,100.00	4,200.00
0021	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)			168,300.00
				Lump Sum		
0022	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	1 EA	6,800.00	6,800.00
0023	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	100.00	4,000.00
0024	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	116,015 LF	0.60	69,609.00
0025	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	368 LF	2.50	920.00
0026	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	110 LF	3.00	330.00
0027	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	40 LF	16.00	640.00
0028	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	91 LF	16.00	1,456.00
0029	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	20 EA	125.00	2,500.00
0030	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	24 EA	135.00	3,240.00
0031	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	356,358 LF	0.11	39,199.38
0032	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	140 LF	9.00	1,260.00
0033	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKER (Y/Y)	717 EA	47.50	34,057.50

2025CPT.03.07.10311, 2025CPT.03.07.20311

TIP NO

16.710 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING
VARIOUS ROUTES IN DUPLIN COUNTY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

0034	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	432	EA	6.00	2,592.00
0035	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			4,545.00
0036	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,683	LF	3.50	5,890.50
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	425	TON	100.00	42,500.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	425	TON	92.00	39,100.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	16.85	ACR	1,750.00	29,487.50
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	840	LB	1.00	840.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4.25	TON	600.00	2,550.00
0042	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	130	SY	2.50	325.00
0043	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	840	LF	3.50	2,940.00
0044	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	270	LF	15.00	4,050.00
0045	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	16.25	ACR	3,650.00	59,312.50
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	840	LB	1.00	840.00
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4.25	TON	600.00	2,550.00
0048	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	36	EA	50.00	1,800.00
						CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL 4,064,583.11
						ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 4,064,583.11

BIDDERS IN ORDER

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

1

CONTRACT TOTAL

4,064,583.11

DocuSigned by:
Jonathan W Mitchell
02B404268BC84C2...

02/21/2025